DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2022-986351

RPTT:\$1521.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$1,561.00 Pgs=2

06/15/2022 02:12 PM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1319-10-212-002 R.P.T.T.: \$1,521.00 Escrow No.: 22027836-CD When Recorded Return To:

John Benjamin Roberts, II and Elizabeth

Ann Roberts

1331 W. Pikes Peak Avenue Colorado Springs, CO 80904

Mail Tax Statements to: John Benjamin Roberts, II and Elizabeth Ann Roberts 1331 W. Pikes Peak Avenue Colorado Springs, CO 80904

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Christopher Lee Maples, Sole Successor Trustee of The Maples Family Trust Agreement dated July 6, 1990

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

John Benjamin Roberts, II and Elizabeth Ann Roberts, husband and wife, as joint tenants with right of survivorship

all that real property situated in the City of Genoa, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 12, in Block A, as shown on the Official Map of Sierra Shadows Subdivision, filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on June 30, 1980, in Book 680, Page 3013, as Document No. 45811.

APN: 1319-10-212-002

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page). Escrow No.: 2202	7836-CD
Dated this 21th day of Muy, 2022.	
The Maples Family Trust Agreement dated July 6, 1990	\ \
BY: W	\ \
Christopher Lee Maples	\ \
Sole Successor <sup>u</sup> Trustee	\ \
STATE OF NEVADA	
COUNTY OF Washord	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this ZV day of Mau	, 20 <sup>2</sup> Z, by
Christopher Lee Maples, as Sole Successor Trustee of The Maples Family Trust Ag 1990.	greement dated July 6,
1990.	
( ) A CALL	
Notary Public	
C. L. DOUGHERTY Notary Public - State of Nev	
Appointment Recorded in Washoe O No: 21-8127-02 - Expires May 4,	2025
	>

	Assesso 1319-10	NEVADA ION OF VAI or Parcel Num -212-002	nber(s)	TPANALIFIE PARALIFIE PARAL					
2.	Type of	Property:				FOR R	ECORDER'S	OPTIONA	L USE ONLY
a)	✓ Vaca		·	Sgl. Fam. Resider	nce			. N	\ \
c)	_	do/Twnhse	· _	2-4 Plex			ent/Instrument	The state of the s	
e)	☐ Apt.	_	· _	Comm'l/Ind'l		Book			$\overline{}$
g)		cultural	h) 🗀	Mobile Home		Date of	Recording: _		
	⊔ Otne	or:			_	Notes:			
3. á	a. Total	Value/Sale P	rice of Pr	operty:			\$390,00	00.00	
				Only (value of prop	erty)	-	(\$0.00)		"
C	c. Transf	fer Tax Value	:	/			\$390,00	00.00	
C	d. Real l	Property Tran	isfer Tax	Due:	1		<u>\$1,521.</u>	00	
4.	IF EXEN	IPTION CLA	IMED:		- 5		)		
	a. Trans	sfer Tax Exer	nption, p	er NRS 375.090, Se	ction:	1			
	b. Expla	ain Reason fo	r Exemp	tion:	<u>\</u>	7/4/4			
5.	Partial In	iterest: Perc	entage B	eing Transferred: 1	00.00	%		/	
suppopartie resulting and \$	orted by es agree t in a pen	documentation the disallowant disallowant disallowant disallower the disallower disallow	on if calle ance of a of the tax	ided is correct to the dupon to substantion upon to substantion claimed exempt due plus interest at erally liable for any	ate th ion, o 1% pe	e inform r other o er month	ation provided determination a. <b>Pursuant to</b>	herein. of addition NRS 37	Furthermore, the nal tax due, may
Siar	nature		-	and the same of th	- 1	. \	Capacity:		
_			1			7	\		
SELL		<u>ANTOR) INF</u> REQUIRED)	ORMATI	<u> </u>	BUY		ANTEE) INFO (REQUIRED)	RMATIO	<u>N</u>
	$\overline{}$	. \	\ \				(NEGOINED)		
and the same of th				les, Sole Successor		/	<i>l.</i>		
Drin	t Namo:	Agreement of		s Family Trust	Drini	Name:	John Benjam Elizabeth An		s, II and
		715 Meadow			- 20	ress:	1331 W. Pike		/ANUA
City		Reno	VISIA DI	146	City:	/	Colorado Spr		vorido
Stat		NV	Zin	89511	State	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	Colorado		80904
				IG RECORDING (R				•	
Prin	t Name:	First Cente	ennial Tit	le Company of Neva	ıda	Esc. #:	22027836-CD	-004-12	
Add	ress:	3700 Lake							
City		Reno		State: NV		Zip:	89509		
- 10									

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED